©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Revision: 06/12/17
Ultra Low Capacitance Discrete TVS Series
S
P
10

Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0402 DFN
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201 DFN
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
X ULCxxxx
Size
0201
Directional
U: Unidirectional
B: Bidirectional
0402
Ultra LC
SP
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
– 01 X T G
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
 U: 0201 DFN
Number of
Channels
 E: 0402 DFN
C C
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Reel Quantity
SP0201U-ULC-01UTG 0201 DFN I  C 15000
SP0201B-ULC-01UTG 0201 DFN C 15000
SP0402U-ULC-01ETG 0402 DFN I  C 10000
SP0402B-ULC-01ETG 0402 DFN C 10000
Unidirectional Bidirectional
C C
K0
B0
T
W
P1
P0 P2
D0
F
D1
E1
A0
K0
B0
T
W
P1
P0 P2
D0
F
D1
E1
A0
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.33 min/0.41 max
B0 0.63 min/0.71 max
D0 ø 1.50 +0.10/ -0
D1 ø 0.20 +/- 0.05
E1 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
K0 0.30 min/0.39 max
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.10
P2 2.00+/-0.05
W 8.00+0.30/-0.10
T 0.13 min/0.25 max
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.70+/-0.05
B0 1.15+/-0.05
D0 ø 1.50+/-0.10
D1 ø 0.40 +/-0.10
E1 1.75+/-0.10